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Congressional Candidate Table 7e

Top 50 House Challenger Campaigns by Disbursements
January 1, 1989 - March 31, 1990

Candidate Name
GIBSON, MICHAEL LEE
EISENDRATH, EDWIN W Il
BOEHNER, JOHN ANDREW
LAROUCHE, LYNDON H JR
COELHO, ANTHONY LEE
REYNOLDS, MEL
KOPETSKI, MICHAEL JOSEPH
PENCE, MICHAEL R
LINDER, JOHN
FRAZER, MARK R
RUCKER, JERRY D
KRESS, B ALEXANDER (SANDY)
KORMAN, SANG R
ANSCHER, BERNARD
MEYERS, MAURICE M
WATERFIELD, RICHARD ALLEN
HOFFMAN, MANNY
SOUTHARD, SALLY R
SALOMON, JIM
HARVEY, LANE
WOLF, J SCOTT
ROMERO, VICTOR ARNOLD
DINGEMAN, JAMES H
WORLEY, DAVID JAMES
WILLIAMS, G ROBERT
JOHNSON, JOHN ARTHUR
BROWN, J ALPHONSO
HODGES, HAROLD HAMPTON
BRYAN, JON LANCE
DIAL, JOSEPH BURT
MILDER, ALLY
BROOKSHIRE, JACK
DOOLEY, CALVIN M
SMITH, LARKIN |
NAHIGIAN, ARCHIE H JR
ALLEN, BOB
BLANTON, TED
RAPOPORT, MILES SCOTT
DIMAURO, THEODORE E
BEILHARZ, DAVID C
SHORE, HOWARD SCOTT
LELAND, GEORGE T (MICKEY)
ROEMER, TIM
BRISCUSO, RAYMOND JOSEPH JR
RIGGS, FRANK DUNCAN
STOCKMAN, STEPHEN ERNEST
HUTTER, JEFFREY VANCE
PETERSON, DOUGLAS BRIAN
THIBODAUX, DAVID
FRANKENFELD, DONALD L

State District

AR
IL
OH
VA
CA
IL
OR
IN
GA
MD
TX
TX
CA
FL
TX
TX
IL
OH
CA
IL
RI
CA
Mi
GA
WA
IN
KY
TX
MA
TX
NE
TX
CA
MS
CA
FL
NC
CT
MA
TX
FL
TX
IN
MD
CA
TX
KY
FL
LA
SD

01
09
08
10
15
02
05
02
04
01
05
05
21
18
09
13
04
08
23
19
01
09
12
06
03
05
03
01
10
14
02
09
17
05
17
19
08
01
02
10
14
18
03
01
01
09
03
02
07
00

Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party

Incumbent/

Challenger/Open Disbursements

Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
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221,627
212,694
211,093
208,714
195,725
179,603
151,122
145,436
142,630
139,400
137,271
131,354
130,282
129,136
122,044
121,984
102,275
102,227
99,525
87,578
85,966
84,254
78,760
76,973
73,950
71,962
66,214
63,808
63,635
60,045
59,783
59,770
56,649
54,405
53,953
52,403
51,336
51,266
50,771
50,165
50,151
48,803
48,307
47,750
47,703
46,411
46,233
45,916
45,885
45,822



